(1) Mr Wakeford is deemed to be interested in the 200,000 Shares held by his wife, Ms Tee Foong Sin.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

24

3.10.5 Shareholding Interests of Substantial Shareholders

Based on information in the Register of Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable
Date, the interests of the Substantial Shareholders in the Shares of the Company before and after
the purchase or acquisition of Shares pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate, on the basis that
(i) the Company purchases or acquires the maximum of 10% of the total number of issued Shares
(excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) as at the Latest Practicable Date, (ii) there is
no change in the number of Shares in which the Substantial Shareholders have an interest as at
the Latest Practicable Date, (iii) there are no further issues of Shares, (iv) no further Shares
(other than the Shares already purchased or acquired by the Company) are purchased or
acquired and are held by the Company as treasury shares and (v) there are no subsidiary
holdings, on or prior to the forthcoming 2018 AGM, will be as follows:

Number of Shares Held % Before % After
Name of Substantial Direct Deemed Total Share Share
Shareholder Interest Interest Interest Purchase Purchase

ISHPL 998,200,000 – 998,200,000 71.51% 79.45%

PT ISM(1) 39,560,830 998,200,000 1,037,760,830 74.34% 82.60%

CAB Holdings   – 1,037,760,830 1,037,760,830 74.34% 82.60%
Limited (“CAB”)(2)

First Pacific (3) – 1,037,760,830 1,037,760,830 74.34% 82.60%

FPIL (4) 1,125,344 1,037,760,830 1,038,886,174 74.42% 82.69%

FPIL BVI (4) 882,444 1,037,760,830 1,038,643,274 74.41% 82.67%

Salerni International – 1,038,643,274 1,038,643,274 74.41% 82.67%
Limited (“Salerni”) (4) (5)

Asian Capital Finance – 1,038,886,174 1,038,886,174 74.42% 82.69%
Limited (“ACFL”) (6)

Anthoni Salim (7) – 1,039,768,618 1,039,768,618 74.49% 82.76%

Notes:

(1) PT ISM is a holding company of ISHPL with an interest of approximately 83.84% of the total number of issued
shares in ISHPL.  Accordingly, PT ISM is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by ISHPL.

(2) CAB owns more than 50% of the issued share capital of PT ISM.  Accordingly, CAB is deemed to be interested in
the Shares held by ISHPL and PT ISM.

(3) First Pacific owns 100% of the issued share capital of CAB. Accordingly, First Pacific is deemed to be interested in
the Shares held by ISHPL and PT ISM.

(4) FPIL, together with FPIL BVI and Salerni, collectively own not less than 20% of the issued share capital of First